



CWP No. 159 of 2016

23.2.2016 Present: Mr. Surender Thakur, proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, proxy Counsel, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 159 of 2016.

Issue notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Ajay Chauhan, proxy Counsel, waives the same on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Reply be filed within six weeks.

List on **18.05.2016.**

Registry to reflect the name of the learned Advocate General, representing respondent No. 1 in the cause list, henceforth.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

February 23, 2016
(hemlata)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.**



2026:HHC:13524-DB