



2026:HHC:13524-DB

CWP No. 159 of 2016

29.8.2018

Present:

Nemo for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General and, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1.
Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Admit.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, waive post admission notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 2, respectively. Pleadings be completed.

List in due course.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

29th August, 2018
Manjit/brb